COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT)	CASE NO. 2018-00017
)	

ORDER

The Commission, on its own motion, finds that the hearing scheduled for September 5, 2019, should be continued generally. The Commission will reschedule the hearing in this matter by subsequent Order. The Commission further finds that the subpoenas issued to Jimmy Don Kerr, Earnest Hale, Jaryd Crum, John Hensley, Greg Scott, and Greg Heitzman should be withdrawn.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The hearing scheduled for September 5, 2019, is continued generally.
- The subpoenas issued to Jimmy Don Kerr, Earnest Hale, Jaryd Crum,John Hensley, Greg Scott, and Greg Heitzman are withdrawn.
- 3. A copy of this Order shall be served by U.S. Mail, first class, and shall be served on the following at the listed addresses:
- a. Jimmy Don Kerr, Chairman, Martin County Water District, 387 Main
 Street, Suite 140, Inez, Kentucky, 41224.
- John Hensley, Commissioner, Martin County Water District, 387
 Main Street, Suite 140, Inez, Kentucky, 41224.

- Jaryd Crum, Commissioner, Martin County Water District, 387 Main
 Street, Suite 140, Inez, Kentucky, 41224.
- d. Earnest Hale, Commissioner, Martin County Water District, 387 Main Street, Suite 140, Inez, Kentucky, 41224.
- e. Greg Scott, Acting General Manager, Martin County Water District, 387 Main Street, Suite 140, Inez, Kentucky, 41224.
- f. Greg Heitzman, President, BlueWater, Kentucky, 625 Myrtle Street, Louisville, Kentucky, 40208

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

By the Commission

ENTERED

AUG 2 6 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

*Brian Cumbo Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1844 Inez, KENTUCKY 41224

*Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224

*Greg Scott General Manager Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224

*Mary Cromer Appalachian Citizens' Law Center, Inc. 317 Main Street Whitesburg, KENTUCKY 41858

*M. Todd Osterloh Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507